ABOUT YOU AND YOUR FAMILY
How easy it for you to talk to the following persons about things that really bother you?

----- Father

----- Stepfather (or mother’ boyfriend)

----- Mother

----- Stepmother (or father’ girlfriend)

----- Elder brother(s)

----- Elder sister(s)

----- Best friend

----- Friends of the same sex

----- Friends of the opposite sex

For the home where you live all or most of the time. Who lives there?

----- Father

----- Stepmother (or father’ girlfriend)

----- Stepfather (or mother’ boyfriend)

----- Grandmother

----- Grandfather

----- [ live in a foster home or children’ home
----- | live with someone or somewhere else
Do you have another home or another family, such as the case when your parents are
separated or divorced?

How well off do you think your family is?
Does your father have a job?

If no, why does your father not have a job?
Does your mother have a job?

If no, why does your mother not have a job?
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ABOUT YOU AND YOUR FAMILY

How easy it for you to talk to the following persons about things that really

bother you?

Father

How easy is it for you to talk to your father about things that really bother you? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls

Very easy 30.2 18.7
Easy 34.6 334
Difficult 17.1 24.1
Very difficult 6.7 11.0
Don’t have or see this person 5.4 7.2
Missing 6.0 5.7
n 6487 6069
How easy is it for you to talk to your father about things that really bother you? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Very easy 37.9 25.8 18.8
Easy 28.6 35.1 34.9
Difficult 16.4 19.0 24.7
Very difficult 5.3 8.3 10.8
Don’t have or see this person 5.2 5.8 7.0
Missing 6.6 6.1 3.8
n 1613 6088 4499

How easy is it for you to talk to your father about things that really bother you? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 25.5 25.0 25.3
Easy 38.2 36.4 32.8
Difficult 215 21.9 20.3
Very difficult 8.4 9.1 10.2
Don’t have or see this person 3.9 4.8 7.6
Missing 2.5 2.8 3.8
n 4537 4363 1520

How easy is it for you to talk to your father about things that really bother you? By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 41.0 35.0 335 17.7 23.0 14.0
Easy 32.0 25.3 34.8 35.5 35.6 34.2
Difficult 12.9 19.8 14.9 234 22.1 27.7
Very difficult 3.3 7.4 5.9 10.7 8.7 13.2
Don’t have or see this person 4.8 5.7 4.7 7.0 6.3 7.9
Missing 6.0 6.9 6.2 5.8 4.4 3.1
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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How easy is it for you to talk to your father about things that really bother you? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 31.9 19.0 30.9 18.7 30.1 20.6
Easy 37.7 38.8 38.1 34.5 35.7 29.6
Difficult 18.8 24.2 17.9 26.1 16.4 24.2
Very difficult 6.1 10.8 7.1 11.4 7.8 12.6
Don’t have or see this person 3.3 4.6 3.6 6.1 6.7 8.6
Missing 2.3 2.7 2.4 3.1 3.3 4.4
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

How easy is it for you to talk to your father about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social Class

(%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 37.1 38.4 38.8 28.0 26.0 26.7 19.8 17.9 18.6
Easy 31.9 29.6 30.8 38.5 37.8 33.8 39.2 37.1 32.3
Difficult 17.3 18.4 13.9 20.1 19.6 19.8 25.0 27.3 23.6
Very difficult 5.8 54 55 7.7 8.7 9.1 10.2 11.4 13.4
Don’t have or see this person 3.2 3.4 3.0 3.2 5.0 6.6 4.7 5.1 10.5
Missing 4.7 4.9 8.0 2.5 3.1 4.0 1.2 1.2 1.6
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

How easy is it for you to talk to your father about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social Class

for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 42.6 41.0 37.8 36.3 34.9 33.7 24.5 21.6 22.6
Easy 35.0 34.3 36.7 37.2 38.3 34.0 38.1 39.5 36.7
Difficult 12.5 15.9 12.2 17.0 14.3 14.8 23.2 24.5 20.5
Very difficult 3.4 2.8 5.1 4.5 6.3 6.8 8.6 9.4 10.2
Don’t have or see this person 3.0 2.1 2.0 25 3.5 6.6 4.1 3.9 8.5
Missing 34 3.9 6.1 2.6 2.7 4.1 1.4 1.2 1.4
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

How easy is it for you to talk to your father about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social Class

for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 31.9 36.0 39.8 19.5 16.5 19.6 15.0 13.6 14.4
Easy 28.9 25.5 25.2 40.0 37.0 33.5 40.4 34.2 27.7
Difficult 21.9 20.7 15.5 23.2 25.5 24.9 26.6 30.6 26.9
Very difficult 8.1 7.6 5.8 10.9 11.1 11.5 11.7 13.6 16.6
Don’t have or see this person 3.3 45 3.9 4.0 6.5 6.7 5.3 6.6 125
Missing 5.9 5.7 9.7 25 3.4 3.9 0.9 1.3 1.8
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Stepfather (or mother’s boyfriend)

How easy is it for you to talk to your stepfather about things that really bother you? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Very easy 4.0 2.1
Easy 53 3.9
Difficult 3.6 3.3
Very difficult 2.6 3.5
Don’t have or see this person 67.3 72.8
Missing 17.2 14.2
n 6487 6069

How easy is it for you to talk to your stepfather about things that really bother you? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Very easy 4.6 35 2.0
Easy 5.3 4.7 4.4
Difficult 2.7 3.9 3.2
Very difficult 25 2.9 3.4
Don’t have or see this person 62.8 69.4 74.0
Missing 22.1 155 13.0
n 1613 6088 4499

How easy is it for you to talk to your stepfather about things that really bother you? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 2.6 29 3.7
Easy 3.6 47 4.7
Difficult 2.8 3.8 4.1
Very difficult 2.4 2.7 4.2
Don’t have or see this person 76.4 72.7 69.7
Missing 12.3 13.2 135
n 4537 4363 1520

How easy is it for you to talk to your stepfather about things that really bother you? By Gender and Age Group

(%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 5.8 3.6 4.7 2.2 2.5 1.3
Easy 6.6 3.9 5.4 4.0 4.6 4.0
Difficult 3.6 1.8 3.8 4.0 3.4 3.1
Very difficult 1.4 3.6 25 3.4 3.1 3.7
Don’t have or see this person 62.1 63.6 66.0 73.4 71.8 76.8
Missing 20.5 23.5 17.6 13.1 14.6 111
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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How easy is it for you to talk to your stepfather about things that really bother you? By Gender and Social Class

(%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 3.4 1.7 3.3 2.5 4.6 2.8
Easy 4.0 3.1 5.4 4.0 4.7 4.8
Difficult 3.1 2.5 3.8 3.6 4.2 4.1
Very difficult 2.3 2.4 2.2 3.3 2.9 5.6
Don’t have or see this person 73.7 79.2 71.0 74.9 69.2 70.1
Missing 135 11.2 14.2 11.8 14.3 12.7
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

How easy is it for you to talk to your stepfather about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social

Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 3.8 3.9 8.5 3.0 3.3 35 1.6 1.8 2.0
Easy 4.5 5.2 6.0 3.7 4.9 4.7 3.0 4.3 4.2
Difficult 1.9 2.8 4.5 3.3 4.2 3.9 2.3 3.6 4.7
Very difficult 3.8 15 2.0 1.8 2.9 4.4 2.8 2.7 4.9
Don’t have or see this person 65.5 67.8 54.2 76.4 71.4 70.7 79.9 76.7 74.0
Missing 20.6 18.8 24.9 11.8 13.2 12.8 10.4 10.8 10.3
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

How easy is it for you to talk to your stepfather about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social

Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 4.6 4.6 10.2 4.4 4.0 4.7 2.0 2.1 2.5
Easy 4.6 6.7 9.2 4.4 5.3 5.5 3.3 5.0 2.1
Difficult 1.9 3.2 9.2 35 4.1 3.0 2.7 3.8 4.2
Very difficult 2.3 1.1 2.0 2.0 2.2 3.6 2.9 2.3 2.5
Don’t have or see this person 68.4 66.4 48.0 72.6 69.0 69.9 76.6 75.9 75.6
Missing 18.3 18.0 21.4 13.2 154 13.4 12.5 10.9 13.1
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

How easy is it for you to talk to your stepfather about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social

Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 3.0 3.2 6.8 1.6 2.7 2.2 1.3 1.6 1.5
Easy 4.4 3.8 2.9 3.0 4.6 3.9 2.7 3.5 6.3
Difficult 1.9 25 - 3.1 4.2 4.7 1.9 3.2 5.2
Very difficult 5.2 1.9 1.9 15 3.7 5.3 2.6 3.2 7.4
Don’t have or see this person 62.6 69.1 60.2 80.3 74.5 715 83.2 77.9 72.3
Missing 23.0 19.4 28.2 10.4 10.4 12.3 8.3 10.6 7.4
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Mother

How easy is it for you to talk to your mother about things that really bother you? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Very easy 38.6 42.1
Easy 34.0 33.3
Difficult 12.7 11.8
Very difficult 4.4 4.2
Don’t have or see this person 3.1 2.7
Missing 7.1 5.8
n 6487 6069

How easy is it for you to talk to your mother about things that really bother you? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Very easy 52.4 43.1 33.1
Easy 26.8 32.8 37.8
Difficult 7.7 10.8 16.0
Very difficult 2.0 3.8 5.7
Don’t have or see this person 3.8 2.9 2.6
Missing 7.2 6.6 4.8
n 1613 6088 4499

How easy is it for you to talk to your mother about things that really bother you? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 40.1 42.3 41.8
Easy 36.9 35.1 33.7
Difficult 13.2 12.2 13.2
Very difficult 4.1 4.1 4.5
Don’t have or see this person 2.6 2.6 2.4
Missing 3.1 3.7 4.4
n 4537 4363 1520

How easy is it for you to talk to your mother about things that really bother you? By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 50.7 54.3 41.7 44.6 315 34.7
Easy 27.9 25.9 32.8 32.9 38.1 37.5
Difficult 8.3 7.1 11.2 10.4 16.4 15.7
Very difficult 15 2.6 3.9 3.6 5.9 5.6
Don’t have or see this person 45 3.1 3.0 2.8 2.7 2.6
Missing 7.2 7.0 7.3 5.7 5.4 3.9
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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How easy is it for you to talk to your mother about things that really bother you? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 38.7 41.5 39.8 45.1 39.7 44.0
Easy 36.3 37.3 36.7 334 34.9 32.3
Difficult 14.6 11.9 12.8 11.4 13.4 13.1
Very difficult 4.2 3.9 4.1 4.1 4.6 4.4
Don’t have or see this person 25 2.7 3.0 2.2 2.6 2.1
Missing 3.5 2.6 3.6 3.8 4.7 4.1
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

How easy is it for you to talk to your mother about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social Class

(%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 51.0 53.8 59.7 43.9 44.8 43.9 32.9 33.9 33.0
Easy 29.5 27.8 22.9 35.3 33.8 33.7 40.5 40.5 37.2
Difficult 8.1 8.0 9.0 11.9 11.1 10.8 16.8 15.2 18.2
Very difficult 2.6 1.8 15 3.4 3.7 3.9 5.3 5.6 6.1
Don’t have or see this person 4.1 3.0 1.0 2.6 2.6 2.8 2.3 2.5 25
Missing 4.7 5.5 6.0 2.9 4.0 5.0 2.2 2.3 2.9
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

How easy is it for you to talk to your mother about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social Class

for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 525 495 51.0 42.5 42.9 43.0 30.9 32.0 32.2
Easy 27.8 31.8 26.5 34.9 345 34.0 39.6 42.0 38.5
Difficult 8.7 85 12.2 12.7 11.5 11.2 19.1 16.0 17.0
Very difficult 1.9 1.1 2.0 3.9 3.8 3.6 55 5.6 6.7
Don’t have or see this person 4.2 3.9 1.0 25 3.2 2.7 2.1 2.5 3.2
Missing 4.9 5.3 7.1 35 4.1 55 2.9 1.9 2.5
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283

How easy is it for you to talk to your mother about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social Class

for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 49.6 57.6 68.0 45.2 46.9 44.7 35.0 36.4 33.9
Easy 311 24.2 194 35.7 33.1 335 41.4 38.6 35.8
Difficult 7.4 7.6 5.8 11.1 10.6 10.3 14.4 14.4 19.6
Very difficult 3.3 2.5 1.0 2.9 3.6 4.2 51 5.7 55
Don’t have or see this person 4.1 2.2 1.0 2.8 2.0 2.8 2.5 2.5 1.8
Missing 4.4 57 4.9 2.3 3.7 4.5 1.5 2.5 3.3
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Stepmother (or father’s girlfriend)

How easy is it for you to talk to your stepmother about things that really bother you? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Very easy 2.9 1.9
Easy 3.8 2.9
Difficult 3.1 2.7
Very difficult 2.4 2.3
Don’t have or see this person 69.0 74.1
Missing 18.8 16.2
n 6487 6069

How easy is it for you to talk to your stepmother about things that really bother you? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Very easy 3.0 3.1 1.3
Easy 3.8 3.6 2.9
Difficult 35 3.1 25
Very difficult 2.2 2.4 2.4
Don’t have or see this person 63.1 70.8 76.3
Missing 24.4 17.0 14.6
n 1613 6088 4499

How easy is it for you to talk to your stepmother about things that really bother you? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 1.9 24 2.9
Easy 3.1 3.3 3.2
Difficult 2.7 3.3 2.8
Very difficult 2.1 2.3 3.0
Don’t have or see this person 76.5 74.2 72.1
Missing 13.6 14.6 15.9
n 4537 4363 1520

How easy is it for you to talk to your stepmother about things that really bother you? By Gender and Age Group

(%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 3.9 2.2 3.7 24 15 1.1
Easy 4.6 3.1 4.2 3.1 3.1 2.6
Difficult 4.3 2.7 3.2 3.0 2.7 2.2
Very difficult 1.8 2.7 2.3 2.4 2.7 2.1
Don’t have or see this person 62.9 63.4 67.8 74.3 73.9 79.2
Missing 22.6 25.9 18.9 14.8 16.1 12.8
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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How easy is it for you to talk to your stepmother about things that really bother you? By Gender and Social Class

(%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 2.5 1.4 2.4 2.3 3.6 2.2
Easy 3.4 2.9 3.8 2.8 3.6 2.9
Difficult 2.8 2.6 3.7 2.8 2.8 2.8
Very difficult 2.6 1.6 2.1 2.5 2.6 3.4
Don’t have or see this person 74.3 78.8 72.6 76.2 71.6 72.6
Missing 14.5 12.7 154 135 15.9 16.0
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

How easy is it for you to talk to your stepmother about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social

Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 2.8 2.3 5.5 2.2 3.2 3.3 1.2 1.0 1.6
Easy 3.9 2.8 4.0 3.1 4.0 3.7 2.9 2.6 25
Difficult 3.0 3.7 5.0 3.1 3.3 2.6 2.1 3.0 2.3
Very difficult 2.6 1.7 3.5 2.0 2.1 3.6 2.1 2.7 2.3
Don’t have or see this person 66.6 67.0 54.7 76.2 73.1 72.4 80.3 79.0 78.3
Missing 21.0 224 274 13.3 14.3 14.4 11.4 11.8 12.8
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

How easy is it for you to talk to your stepmother about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social

Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 3.8 2.8 8.2 3.1 3.0 4.1 1.3 1.2 1.4
Easy 3.8 3.5 51 35 4.4 4.1 3.0 3.1 2.5
Difficult 2.7 4.9 7.1 3.1 3.7 25 25 35 1.8
Very difficult 2.7 4 4.1 2.6 1.9 2.5 2.7 2.6 2.5
Don’t have or see this person 67.7 66.8 52.0 73.4 70.7 72.1 77.4 77.9 77.7
Missing 19.4 21.6 23.5 14.3 16.3 14.8 13.2 11.8 14.1
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

How easy is it for you to talk to your stepmother about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social

Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 1.9 1.9 2.9 1.3 34 2.5 1.1 0.7 1.8
Easy 4.1 2.2 2.9 2.8 3.6 3.4 2.7 1.9 2.6
Difficult 3.3 25 2.9 3.0 2.9 2.8 1.8 2.3 3.0
Very difficult 2.6 2.9 2.9 15 2.3 4.7 15 2.8 2.2
Don’t have or see this person 65.6 67.2 57.3 79.2 75.9 72.6 83.2 80.5 79.0
Missing 22.6 23.2 311 12.2 11.9 14.0 9.7 11.7 11.4
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Elder brother(s)

How easy is it for you to talk to your elder brother about things that really bother you? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Very easy 134 8.8
Easy 14.9 13.6
Difficult 9.4 11.4
Very difficult 4.8 6.5
Don’t have or see this person 44.4 48.5
Missing 131 11.2
n 6487 6069

How easy is it for you to talk to your elder brother about things that really bother you? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Very easy 11.3 11.5 10.9
Easy 11.7 145 15.3
Difficult 8.9 10.4 11.2
Very difficult 6.0 54 5.7
Don’t have or see this person 44.7 45.9 48.0
Missing 17.5 12.3 8.9
n 1613 6088 4499

How easy is it for you to talk to your elder brother about things that really bother you? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 10.4 11.1 12.0
Easy 15.5 14.3 13.9
Difficult 10.9 104 11.7
Very difficult 4.7 5.9 6.6
Don’t have or see this person 49.6 49.4 46.2
Missing 8.9 8.9 9.6
n 4537 4363 1520

How easy is it for you to talk to your elder brother about things that really bother you? By Gender and Age Group

(%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 12.8 9.8 14.9 7.9 11.8 9.9
Easy 134 10.0 15.1 13.9 15.8 14.8
Difficult 7.3 10.6 9.0 11.9 11.0 11.2
Very difficult 5.3 6.6 4.5 6.5 5.0 6.6
Don’t have or see this person 44.0 45.5 42.9 49.2 46.6 49.7
Missing 17.2 17.6 13.6 10.6 9.8 7.7
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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How easy is it for you to talk to your elder brother about things that really bother you? By Gender and Social

Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 12.2 8.7 13.0 9.1 15.4 8.6
Easy 16.2 14.6 14.7 13.8 14.5 13.5
Difficult 9.9 11.9 10.0 10.8 10.4 13.1
Very difficult 4.4 5.0 4.9 7.1 4.7 8.3
Don’t have or see this person 47.7 515 48.3 50.7 447 47.5
Missing 9.6 8.3 9.1 8.6 10.3 9.0
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

How easy is it for you to talk to your elder brother about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social

Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 10.5 9.5 14.9 10.9 11.7 11.9 9.9 111 11.4
Easy 12.6 11.9 114 14.7 14.8 15.7 17.4 145 13.2
Difficult 9.2 8.4 12.4 11.6 9.6 11.7 10.7 12.5 11.6
Very difficult 4.5 7.5 7.0 5.1 5.4 55 4.5 6.2 7.6
Don’t have or see this person 48.2 47.4 38.3 48.3 49.8 45.4 51.3 49.5 50.2
Missing 15.0 15.2 15.9 9.4 8.7 9.7 6.2 6.2 6.1
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

How easy is it for you to talk to your elder brother about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social

Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 11.4 11.3 17.3 14.3 14.3 16.4 10.1 11.8 134
Easy 14.1 13.4 12.2 16.2 14.8 15.9 17.3 15.4 14.1
Difficult 7.6 7.4 11.2 9.9 8.6 9.9 10.8 13.1 11.3
Very difficult 4.6 6.7 6.1 4.4 4.5 3.8 4.6 4.7 5.3
Don’t have or see this person 47.5 47.7 34.7 44.9 48.1 43.6 49.9 48.8 49.1
Missing 14.8 13.4 18.4 10.3 9.7 104 7.2 6.3 6.7
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

How easy is it for you to talk to your elder brother about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social

Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 9.6 8.0 12.6 7.4 8.9 7.3 9.7 10.4 9.2
Easy 11.1 10.5 10.7 13.3 14.8 15.6 17.5 13.2 12.2
Difficult 10.7 9.2 13.6 13.3 10.5 13.7 10.7 11.6 11.8
Very difficult 4.4 8.3 7.8 5.8 6.4 7.3 4.4 8.1 10.0
Don’t have or see this person 48.9 47.1 41.7 51.8 51.8 47.2 52.6 50.6 51.3
Missing 15.2 16.9 13.6 8.5 7.6 8.9 5.1 6.2 55
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Elder sister(s)

How easy is it for you to talk to your elder sister about things that really bother you? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Very easy 13.1 16.5
Easy 15.8 14.8
Difficult 9.0 5.5
Very difficult 4.7 2.8
Don’t have or see this person 43.3 47.4
Missing 141 131
n 6487 6069

How easy is it for you to talk to your elder sister about things that really bother you? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Very easy 14.3 15.5 14.2
Easy 12.3 15.2 16.7
Difficult 7.8 6.9 8.0
Very difficult 4.5 3.7 3.6
Don’t have or see this person 40.7 45.3 47.9
Missing 20.4 13.4 9.5
n 1613 6088 4499

How easy is it for you to talk to your elder sister about things that really bother you? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 14.7 14.5 15.2
Easy 16.4 15.0 16.4
Difficult 7.2 8.0 7.0
Very difficult 3.5 3.8 3.8
Don’t have or see this person 48.3 48.2 46.4
Missing 9.9 10.5 11.2
n 4537 4363 1520

How easy is it for you to talk to your elder sister about things that really bother you? By Gender and Age Group

(%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 11.8 16.7 14.7 16.3 11.6 17.1
Easy 11.8 12.9 155 14.9 17.8 15.6
Difficult 9.0 6.6 8.2 5.4 10.4 5.3
Very difficult 5.4 3.6 4.7 2.7 4.7 2.5
Don’t have or see this person 41.5 40.0 42.8 48.2 455 50.8
Missing 20.5 20.1 14.2 12.4 10.0 8.8
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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How easy is it for you to talk to your elder sister about things that really bother you? By Gender and Social Class

(%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 12.8 16.5 12.9 16.3 12.6 17.9
Easy 16.7 16.0 16.4 13.4 16.4 16.4
Difficult 9.3 5.2 9.6 6.2 8.8 5.2
Very difficult 4.4 2.7 4.8 2.7 4.5 3.0
Don’t have or see this person 46.8 49.8 45.8 50.8 46.2 46.6
Missing 10.0 9.8 10.4 10.5 11.4 11.0
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

How easy is it for you to talk to your elder sister about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social

Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 11.3 14.7 16.9 15.8 155 15.1 14.6 13.0 14.8
Easy 13.5 11.2 13.9 15.7 15.2 17.0 17.7 16.0 17.0
Difficult 8.8 7.4 9.0 6.4 7.6 6.2 7.9 8.8 7.8
Very difficult 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.3 3.9 2.7 4.0 3.8
Don’t have or see this person 445 42.5 36.3 47.6 48.3 47.2 50.6 51.4 49.3
Missing 174 19.1 19.9 10.5 10.1 10.6 6.5 6.8 7.4
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

How easy is it for you to talk to your elder sister about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social

Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 9.9 12.7 11.2 14.8 15.0 134 11.6 10.0 12.0
Easy 11.8 11.0 13.3 16.5 16.0 16.2 18.1 18.8 18.0
Difficult 9.9 8.8 14.3 8.0 8.7 7.4 10.7 115 9.2
Very difficult 49 6.4 5.1 4.6 4.6 4.4 4.0 4.4 4.6
Don’t have or see this person 46.8 41.7 34.7 45.4 45.2 47.9 48.4 49.4 48.1
Missing 16.7 194 21.4 10.7 10.6 10.7 7.2 6.0 8.1
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

How easy is it for you to talk to your elder sister about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social

Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 12.6 16.6 22.3 16.7 16.1 16.8 17.7 16.4 17.7
Easy 15.2 115 14.6 15.0 14.3 17.9 17.4 12.8 15.9
Difficult 7.8 6.1 3.9 4.8 6.3 5.0 5.0 5.9 6.3
Very difficult 4.1 3.8 2.9 3.3 2.0 34 1.4 3.5 3.0
Don’t have or see this person 42.2 43.3 37.9 50.0 51.9 46.4 52.8 53.7 50.6
Missing 18.1 18.8 18.4 10.2 9.4 10.6 57 7.8 6.6
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Best friend

How easy is it for you to talk to your best friend about things that really bother you? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Very easy 38.5 56.8
Easy 36.9 28.6
Difficult 10.7 49
Very difficult 3.9 1.4
Don’t have or see this person 2.1 1.2
Missing 7.9 7.0
n 6487 6069

How easy is it for you to talk to your best friend about things that really bother you? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Very easy 41.1 47.0 51.1
Easy 30.4 34.0 33.0
Difficult 10.5 7.9 7.2
Very difficult 4.0 2.7 2.4
Don’t have or see this person 25 1.6 1.3
Missing 115 6.8 4.9
n 1613 6088 4499

How easy is it for you to talk to your best friend about things that really bother you? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 49.3 48.2 514
Easy 34.7 35.2 31.7
Difficult 85 8.1 8.2
Very difficult 25 25 3.0
Don’t have or see this person 1.3 1.6 1.4
Missing 3.7 4.4 4.3
n 4537 4363 1520

How easy is it for you to talk to your best friend about things that really bother you? By Gender and Age Group

(%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 35.0 47.2 37.6 57.3 41.9 61.5
Easy 31.2 29.7 384 29.5 37.6 27.8
Difficult 13.9 7.2 11.0 4.6 9.8 4.5
Very difficult 5.4 2.6 4.0 1.3 34 1.2
Don’t have or see this person 3.0 2.0 2.0 11 1.6 1.0
Missing 11.4 11.3 7.1 6.2 5.7 4.0
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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How easy is it for you to talk to your best friend about things that really bother you? By Gender and Social Class

(%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 38.8 59.6 39.1 58.2 43.6 59.4
Easy 40.5 29.1 39.8 30.1 35.3 28.2
Difficult 11.9 5.0 10.9 5.1 11.4 4.8
Very difficult 3.9 1.2 3.6 14 3.8 2.1
Don’t have or see this person 15 1.0 2.0 11 1.3 1.6
Missing 3.4 4.2 4.6 4.1 4.6 4.0
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

How easy is it for you to talk to your best friend about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social

Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 40.7 40.7 44.8 48.6 48.3 51.7 53.0 51.7 54.5
Easy 34.1 32.2 30.3 36.1 36.0 33.1 33.3 35.8 31.0
Difficult 10.5 11.9 10.4 8.7 8.1 7.5 7.8 6.6 8.5
Very difficult 4.3 3.5 5.5 2.7 25 2.3 2.0 2.3 2.7
Don’t have or see this person 2.1 2.7 0.5 1.0 1.7 1.7 1.3 0.8 1.4
Missing 8.3 9.0 8.5 2.9 3.6 3.7 2.6 2.7 1.8
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

How easy is it for you to talk to your best friend about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social

Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 354 32.9 41.8 36.8 38.0 44.9 42.4 43.3 43.5
Easy 35.0 33.2 28.6 42.2 42.1 34.5 39.6 39.6 38.9
Difficult 13.3 16.3 14.3 12.8 10.7 11.0 10.8 9.3 11.3
Very difficult 6.1 4.9 7.1 4.5 3.4 3.6 2.9 3.4 2.8
Don’t have or see this person 15 3.5 - 1.3 2.3 1.6 1.7 0.9 1.1
Missing 8.7 9.2 8.2 24 3.4 4.4 2.7 35 2.5
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283

How easy is it for you to talk to your best friend about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social

Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 45.9 47.8 47.6 60.2 59.5 58.7 63.7 61.6 66.1
Easy 33.3 31.2 32.0 30.0 29.3 31.8 27.0 31.1 22.9
Difficult 7.8 8.0 6.8 4.7 5.0 3.6 4.8 3.7 55
Very difficult 2.6 2.2 3.9 0.9 1.4 1.1 1.0 1.0 2.6
Don’t have or see this person 2.6 1.9 1.0 0.7 1.0 1.7 0.9 0.7 1.8
Missing 7.8 8.9 8.7 35 3.6 3.1 2.6 1.9 1.1
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Friends of the same sex

How easy is it for you to talk to your friends of the same sex about things that really bother you? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Very easy 27.5 41.3
Easy 40.5 40.3
Difficult 15.7 7.8
Very difficult 5.5 2.1
Don’t have or see this person 3.1 1.6
Missing 7.7 7.1
n 6487 6069

How easy is it for you to talk to your friends of the same sex about things that really bother you? By Age Group

(%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Very easy 29.5 34.6 36.0
Easy 33.6 40.8 42.7
Difficult 13.6 11.6 12.1
Very difficult 5.1 3.7 3.4
Don’t have or see this person 6.2 2.0 1.2
Missing 12.0 7.2 45
n 1613 6088 4499

How easy is it for you to talk to your friends of the same sex about things that really bother you? By Social Class

(%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 341 35.6 38.0
Easy 44.1 42.3 38.9
Difficult 13.0 11.8 11.4
Very difficult 3.4 4.0 4.5
Don’t have or see this person 1.7 2.1 2.6
Missing 3.7 4.2 4.6
n 4537 4363 1520

How easy is it for you to talk to your friends of the same sex about things that really bother you? By Gender and

Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 26.7 32.2 285 41.2 27.3 45.8
Easy 315 35.7 40.6 41.1 43.9 41.5
Difficult 16.2 11.1 15.6 7.2 16.3 7.5
Very difficult 6.3 4.1 5.4 1.9 5.2 1.4
Don’t have or see this person 8.2 4.3 2.4 1.6 2.0 0.3
Missing 11.2 12.7 7.4 6.9 5.3 34
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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How easy is it for you to talk to your friends of the same sex about things that really bother you? By Gender and

Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 26.5 41.8 29.0 42.9 31.6 44.6
Easy 44.2 43.8 43.0 41.4 38.8 38.9
Difficult 18.1 8.0 155 7.8 154 7.3
Very difficult 5.3 15 5.7 2.2 6.3 2.6
Don’t have or see this person 2.3 11 2.8 14 3.2 2.1
Missing 3.5 3.8 4.0 4.3 4.7 4.5
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

How easy is it for you to talk to your friends of the same sex about things that really bother you? By Age Group

and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 28.9 30.0 30.8 33.6 36.4 40.2 36.3 37.4 38.4
Easy 35.3 36.3 32.8 455 42.5 39.0 45.0 44.3 40.8
Difficult 17.1 11.9 14.9 12.7 11.4 10.5 12.6 12.4 11.9
Very difficult 5.1 5.5 6.5 3.3 4.0 3.7 3.2 3.2 4.3
Don’t have or see this person 4.5 6.4 5.5 14 1.9 2.2 1.2 0.7 2.2
Missing 9.2 9.9 9.5 3.5 3.8 4.4 1.7 2.0 2.3
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

How easy is it for you to talk to your friends of the same sex about things that really bother you? By Age Group

and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 25.9 26.9 32.7 27.6 29.1 34.8 25.8 30.0 27.6
Easy 32.3 34.6 29.6 44.2 43.8 375 47.2 45.3 43.8
Difficult 21.3 14.5 17.3 18.0 15.3 14.0 17.5 16.6 17.3
Very difficult 6.5 7.1 7.1 5.6 55 5.8 5.0 5.0 6.0
Don’t have or see this person 4.9 8.8 5.1 1.7 2.4 25 2.2 1.0 3.2
Missing 9.1 8.1 8.2 2.9 3.9 55 2.3 2.1 2.1
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283

How easy is it for you to talk to your friends of the same sex about things that really bother you? By Age Group

and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 31.9 32.8 29.1 39.6 44.3 45.8 47.1 46.0 49.8
Easy 38.1 37.9 35.9 46.7 41.1 40.5 42.7 43.1 37.6
Difficult 13.0 9.6 12.6 7.4 7.1 6.7 7.6 7.8 6.3
Very difficult 3.7 4.1 5.8 9 2.4 1.7 1.4 1.2 2.6
Don’t have or see this person 4.1 4.1 5.8 1.1 14 2.0 0.1 0.1 1.1
Missing 9.3 11.5 10.7 4.2 3.6 34 1.1 1.8 2.6
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Friends of the opposite sex

How easy is it for you to talk to your friends of the opposite sex about things that really bother you? By Gender

(%)

Boys Girls
Very easy 23.6 18.6
Easy 33.6 31.2
Difficult 20.4 23.9
Very difficult 8.9 12.6
Don’t have or see this person 5.3 5.6
Missing 8.1 8.2
n 6487 6069

How easy is it for you to talk to your friends of the opposite sex about things that really bother you? By Age

Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Very easy 12.7 194 27.2
Easy 19.5 31.2 38.8
Difficult 22.8 23.7 20.1
Very difficult 175 121 6.6
Don’t have or see this person 13.8 5.1 2.7
Missing 13.8 8.5 4.6
n 1613 6088 4499

How easy is it for you to talk to your friends of the opposite sex about things that really bother you? By Social

Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 20.5 21.8 24.7
Easy 35.4 33.3 31.1
Difficult 24.2 22.8 23.4
Very difficult 11.0 11.3 9.9
Don’t have or see this person 4.8 5.3 5.4
Missing 4.0 55 5.4
n 4537 4363 1520

How easy is it for you to talk to your friends of the opposite sex about things that really bother you? By Gender

and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 16.3 9.1 22.0 16.6 28.6 25.6
Easy 23.6 15.5 33.2 29.2 37.9 39.8
Difficult 20.2 25.3 21.8 25.7 19.0 21.5
Very difficult 13.9 21.0 9.7 14.8 6.4 6.7
Don’t have or see this person 134 14.3 5.0 5.2 2.7 2.6
Missing 125 14.9 8.3 8.6 5.3 3.7
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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How easy is it for you to talk to your friends of the opposite sex about things that really bother you? By Gender

and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 225 18.3 24.1 19.3 28.2 21.3
Easy 37.0 33.9 35.0 315 31.4 30.8
Difficult 22.7 25.8 21.8 23.9 21.6 25.3
Very difficult 9.4 12.6 9.5 13.3 7.6 12.3
Don’t have or see this person 4.8 4.9 4.8 5.8 5.4 5.3
Missing 3.6 4.4 4.7 6.2 5.8 5.0
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

How easy is it for you to talk to your friends of the opposite sex about things that really bother you? By Age

Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 12.4 12.1 14.4 17.9 20.4 23.6 26.1 28.1 | 30.1
Easy 20.1 19.9 184 | 34.1 322 | 316 412 | 401 | 34.8
Difficult 25.7 22.6 28.9 26.0 247 23.3 21.9 20.1 22.2
Very difficult 19.7 18.8 14.9 12.9 12.2 10.4 6.4 7.1 7.2
Don’t have or see this person 12.2 14.9 11.9 4.7 4.7 5.1 2.6 2.1 3.4
Missing 9.9 11.7 11.4 4.3 5.7 5.9 1.7 2.6 2.2
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

How easy is it for you to talk to your friends of the opposite sex about things that really bother you? By Age

Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 16.3 15.2 204 20.5 224 27.1 26.8 30.0 325
Easy 26.2 25.8 16.3 37.2 34.6 32.1 39.8 38.8 35.7
Difficult 23.2 19.4 28.6 23.2 241 21.6 21.9 19.7 19.8
Very difficult 14.4 155 12.2 11.0 9.4 7.1 6.4 7.5 5.7
Don’t have or see this person 10.6 145 11.2 4.7 4.4 4.9 3.0 1.7 3.9
Missing 9.1 9.5 11.2 3.3 5.1 7.1 2.2 2.3 2.5
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

How easy is it for you to talk to your friends of the opposite sex about things that really bother you? By Age
Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very easy 8.5 9.2 8.7 15.1 18.3 20.1 254 26.1 27.7
Easy 14.1 14.6 20.4 31.1 29.7 31.3 42.7 41.3 33.9
Difficult 28.1 25.5 29.1 28.9 25.5 24.9 22.1 20.7 24.7
Very difficult 24.8 21.7 17.5 14.9 15.2 13.7 6.5 6.7 8.9
Don’t have or see this person 13.7 15.3 12.6 4.7 5.0 5.3 2.2 25 3.0
Missing 10.7 13.7 11.7 5.3 6.3 4.7 1.3 2.6 1.8
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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For the home where you live all or most of the time. Who lives there?

Mother
Mother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Gender (%)
Boys Girls
Yes 87.7 91.7
No 11.3 7.5
Missing 1.0 0.9
n 6487 6069
Mother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 91.1 89.5 90.0
No 8.2 9.2 9.4
Missing 0.7 1.3 0.6
n 1613 6088 4499
Mother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 94.3 93.5 92.7
No 54 6.3 7.0
Missing 0.3 0.2 0.3
n 4537 4363 1520
Mother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 89.1 93.0 87.5 92.0 88.3 92.0
No 9.9 6.6 11.2 6.9 11.2 7.3
Missing 1.0 0.4 1.4 1.1 0.5 0.7
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
Mother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 92.8 95.8 92.6 94.6 91.2 94.2
No 6.7 4.0 7.2 5.3 8.4 5.6
Missing 0.5 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.4 0.3
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
Mother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 955 93.8 91.0 94.0 93.9 92.5 94.2 92.8 93.5
No 4.5 6.0 85 55 5.9 7.2 55 6.8 6.1
Missing - 0.2 - 0.5 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4
n 533 597 200 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
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Mother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 94.7 92.6 91.8 91.9 93.1 90.1 93.3 91.7 92.2
No 5.3 7.1 8.2 7.4 6.7 9.3 6.4 7.9 7.4
Missing - 0.4 - 0.8 0.2 0.5 0.3 0.4 0.4
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

Mother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 96.3 94.9 90.3 96.2 95.0 95.0 95.1 94.1 94.8
No 3.7 5.1 8.7 3.6 5.0 5.0 4.7 5.6 4.8
Missing - - 1.0 0.2 - - 0.2 0.3 0.4
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Father

Father lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Yes 75.1 75.4
No 23.9 23.7
Missing 1.0 0.9
n 6487 6069
Father lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 75.9 75.3 76.7
No 23.4 235 22.7
Missing 0.7 1.3 0.6
n 1613 6088 4499
Father lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 83.6 79.2 74.9
No 16.1 20.6 24.7
Missing 0.3 0.2 0.3
n 4537 4363 1520
Father lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 75.4 76.5 75.2 75.6 76.3 77.1
No 23.6 23.1 23.4 23.3 23.2 22.1
Missing 1.0 0.4 14 1.1 0.5 0.7
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
Father lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 82.7 84.4 80.9 77.6 77.1 72.8
No 16.8 15.4 18.8 22.3 22.5 27.0
Missing 0.5 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.4 0.3
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

Father lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 82.4 80.2 75.6 84.5 78.1 75.7 83.9 81.0 74.4
No 17.6 19.6 23.9 15.0 21.7 24.0 15.9 18.6 25.3
Missing - 0.2 0.5 0.5 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4
n 533 597 201 2113 | 2196 724 1779 | 1460 554
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Father lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 84.0 80.9 74.5 82.8 80.6 76.7 82.5 81.9 78.4
No 16.0 18.7 25.5 16.5 19.2 22.7 17.2 17.7 21.2
Missing - 0.4 - 0.8 0.2 0.5 0.3 0.4 0.4
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

Father lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 80.7 79.6 76.7 86.2 75.8 74.6 85.2 79.9 70.1
No 19.3 20.4 22.3 13.6 24.2 25.4 14.6 19.8 29.5
Missing - - 1.0 0.2 - - 0.2 0.3 0.4
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Stepmother (or father’s girlfriend)

Stepmother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls

Yes 2.0 15
No 97.1 97.6
Missing 1.0 0.9
n 6487 6069
Stepmother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 1.3 1.9 15
No 98.0 96.8 97.8
Missing 0.7 1.3 0.6
n 1613 6088 4499
Stepmother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 1.5 1.8 1.2
No 98.2 98.0 98.5
Missing 0.3 0.2 0.3
n 4537 4363 1520

Stepmother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 1.4 1.1 2.2 1.5 1.5 1.5
No 97.6 98.5 96.5 97.4 97.9 97.8
Missing 1.0 0.4 1.4 1.1 0.5 0.7
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
Stepmother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 1.4 1.5 2.0 1.5 1.7 0.7
No 98.1 98.4 97.7 98.4 97.9 99.1
Missing 0.5 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.4 0.3
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
Stepmother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6

Yes 0.9 1.0 2.5 1.6 1.8 1.0 1.3 1.9 0.9
No 99.1 98.8 97.0 98.0 98.1 98.8 98.4 97.7 98.7
Missing - 0.2 0.5 0.5 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
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Stepmother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS
(%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
S§C1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 0.8 1.1 4.1 1.4 1.9 1.6 1.2 2.2 0.7
No 99.2 98.6 95.9 97.8 97.9 97.8 98.4 97.4 98.9
Missing - 0.4 - 0.8 0.2 0.5 0.3 0.4 0.4
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

Stepmother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS
(%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 1.1 1.0 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.3 15 1.6 1.1
No 98.9 99.0 98.1 98.2 98.5 99.7 98.3 98.1 98.5
Missing - - 1.0 0.2 - - 0.2 0.3 0.4
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Stepfather (or mother’s boyfriend)

Stepfather lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls

Yes 5.2 5.7
No 93.8 93.4
Missing 1.0 0.9
n 6487 6069
Stepfather lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 4.6 55 55
No 94.7 93.2 93.9
Missing 0.7 1.3 0.6
n 1613 6088 4499
Stepfather lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 3.8 5.7 6.9
No 95.8 94.1 92.8
Missing 0.3 0.2 0.3
n 4537 4363 1520

Stepfather lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 4.4 4.8 5.4 5.6 4.9 6.0
No 94.6 94.8 93.2 93.2 94.5 93.2
Missing 1.0 0.4 1.4 1.1 0.5 0.7
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118

Stepfather lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 4.0 3.7 5.0 6.3 6.1 7.8
No 95.5 96.2 94.7 93.6 93.6 91.9
Missing 0.5 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.4 0.3
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

Stepfather lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 3.4 4.7 7.0 3.5 6.0 6.8 4.0 5.3 7.2
No 96.6 95.1 92.5 96.0 93.9 93.0 95.7 94.4 92.4
Missing - 0.2 0.5 0.5 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4
n 533 597 201 2113 | 2196 724 1779 | 1460 554
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Stepfather lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS

(%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 3.0 3.2 10.2 4.2 5.3 5.8 3.9 4.8 4.9
No 97.0 96.5 89.8 95.1 94.5 93.7 95.8 94.8 94.7
Missing - 0.4 - 0.8 0.2 0.5 0.3 0.4 0.4
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

Stepfather lives in the home where you live all or most of the time

(%)

. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 3.7 6.1 3.9 2.9 6.6 7.8 4.1 5.7 9.6
No 96.3 93.9 95.1 96.9 93.4 92.2 95.7 94.0 90.0
Missing - - 1.0 0.2 - - 0.2 0.3 0.4
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Grandmother

Grandmother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls

Yes 6.4 5.8
No 92.6 93.4
Missing 1.0 0.9
n 6487 6069
Grandmother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 7.6 6.2 53
No 91.7 92.5 94.1
Missing 0.7 1.3 0.6
n 1613 6088 4499
Grandmother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 6.1 6.1 5.7
No 93.6 93.7 94.0
Missing 0.3 0.2 0.3
n 4537 4363 1520

Grandmother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 6.9 8.2 6.7 5.8 5.7 4.8
No 92.1 914 91.9 93.1 93.7 94.5
Missing 1.0 0.4 1.4 1.1 0.5 0.7
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118

Grandmother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 6.8 5.3 6.0 6.3 6.7 4.6
No 92.7 94.6 93.8 93.6 92.9 95.1
Missing 0.5 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.4 0.3
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

Grandmother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 8.1 8.2 5.0 5.8 6.2 6.6 5.7 5.1 4.9
No 91.9 91.6 94.5 93.8 93.6 93.1 94.0 94.6 94.8
Missing - 0.2 0.5 0.5 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4
n 533 597 201 2113 | 2196 724 1779 | 1460 554
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Grandmother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS
(%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 8.0 6.7 5.1 6.2 7.0 6.8 7.0 4.3 7.1
No 92.0 92.9 94.9 93.1 92.9 92.6 92.6 95.3 92.6
Missing - 0.4 - 0.8 0.2 0.5 0.3 0.4 0.4
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

Grandmother lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS
(%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 8.1 9.6 4.9 5.4 5.5 6.4 4.4 5.9 2.6
No 91.9 90.4 94.2 94.4 94.5 93.6 95.3 93.8 97.0
Missing - - 1.0 0.2 - - 0.2 0.3 0.4
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Grandfather

Grandfather lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls

Yes 4.3 3.0
No 94.7 96.1
Missing 1.0 0.9
n 6487 6069
Grandfather lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 5.2 3.8 2.7
No 94.1 94.9 96.7
Missing 0.7 1.3 0.6
n 1613 6088 4499
Grandfather lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 3.3 3.6 3.4
No 96.3 96.2 96.3
Missing 0.3 0.2 0.3
n 4537 4363 1520

Grandfather lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 55 4.8 4.6 3.0 3.2 2.1
No 93.5 94.8 94.0 95.8 96.2 97.2
Missing 1.0 0.4 1.4 1.1 0.5 0.7
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
Grandfather lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 4.1 2.6 3.8 3.3 4.7 2.1
No 95.4 97.3 95.9 96.6 94.9 97.6
Missing 0.5 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.4 0.3
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
Grandfather lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6

Yes 51 55 3.5 34 3.7 4.0 2.6 2.3 2.5
No 94.9 94.3 96.0 96.1 96.1 95.7 97.1 97.3 97.1
Missing - 0.2 0.5 0.5 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
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Grandfather lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS
(%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 5.7 6.0 5.1 3.8 4.4 52 3.7 2.1 3.9
No 94.3 93.6 94.9 95.5 95.4 94.2 96.0 97.5 95.8
Missing - 0.4 - 0.8 0.2 0.5 0.3 0.4 0.4
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

Grandfather lives in the home where you live all or most of the time. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS
(%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 4.4 51 1.9 3.0 3.0 2.8 1.6 2.6 1.1
No 95.6 94.9 97.1 96.8 97.0 97.2 98.2 97.1 98.5
Missing - - 1.0 0.2 - - 0.2 0.3 0.4
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Ilive in a foster home or children’s home

I live in a foster home or children’s home all or most of the time. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Yes 1.2 0.8
No 97.8 98.3
Missing 1.0 0.9
n 6487 6069
I live in a foster home or children’s home all or most of the time. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 1.0 0.9 1.0
No 98.3 97.9 98.4
Missing 0.7 1.3 0.6
n 1613 6088 4499
I live in a foster home or children’s home all or most of the time. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 0.4 0.8 0.9
No 99.2 98.9 98.8
Missing 0.3 0.2 0.3
n 4537 4363 1520
I live in a foster home or children’s home all or most of the time. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 1.3 0.5 1.0 0.7 1.1 1.0
No 97.7 99.1 97.6 98.2 98.4 98.3
Missing 1.0 0.4 1.4 1.1 0.5 0.7
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
I live in a foster home or children’s home all or most of the time. By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 0.5 0.3 0.8 1.0 1.3 0.5
No 99.0 99.5 99.0 99.0 98.3 99.2
Missing 0.5 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.4 0.3
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
I live in a foster home or children’s home all or most of the time. By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 0.4 0.3 1.0 0.4 0.7 1.0 0.4 1.1 0.7
No 99.6 99.5 98.5 99.1 99.1 98.8 99.3 98.6 98.9
Missing - 0.2 0.5 0.5 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
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I live in a foster home or children’s home all or most of the time. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 0.8 0.7 2.0 0.6 0.5 11 0.3 0.9 1.1
No 99.2 98.9 98.0 98.7 99.3 98.4 99.3 98.7 98.6
Missing - 0.4 - 0.8 0.2 0.5 0.3 0.4 0.4
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

I live in a foster home or children’s home all or most of the time. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes - - - 0.2 0.9 0.8 0.6 1.3 0.4
No 100.0 | 100.0 | 99.0 99.6 99.1 99.2 99.2 98.4 99.3
Missing - - 1.0 0.2 - - 0.2 0.3 0.4
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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I live with someone or somewhere else

| live with someone or somewhere else all or most of the time. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Yes 2.6 3.1
No 96.4 96.0
Missing 1.0 0.9
n 6487 6069
I live with someone or somewhere else all or most of the time. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 3.3 3.3 2.1
No 96.0 95.5 97.3
Missing 0.7 1.3 0.6
n 1613 6088 4499
| live with someone or somewhere else all or most of the time. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 2.6 2.8 3.6
No 97.1 97.0 96.1
Missing 0.3 0.2 0.3
n 4537 4363 1520
| live with someone or somewhere else all or most of the time. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 3.8 2.9 3.3 3.2 14 2.8
No 95.2 96.7 95.3 95.6 98.0 96.5
Missing 1.0 0.4 14 1.1 0.5 0.7
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
I live with someone or somewhere else all or most of the time. By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 2.6 2.6 24 3.1 3.3 3.8
No 96.9 97.3 97.3 96.8 96.3 95.9
Missing 0.5 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.4 0.3
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

I live with someone or somewhere else all or most of the time. By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 3.4 3.5 3.0 3.1 3.0 4.3 1.7 2.1 2.7
No 96.6 96.3 96.5 96.5 96.9 95.4 98.0 97.6 96.9
Missing - 0.2 0.5 0.5 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4
n 533 597 201 2113 | 2196 724 1779 | 1460 554
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I live with someone or somewhere else all or most of the time. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 3.4 4.2 3.1 3.3 2.7 4.7 1.6 1.6 1.8
No 96.6 95.4 96.9 95.9 97.1 94.8 98.1 98.1 97.9
Missing - 0.4 - 0.8 0.2 0.5 0.3 0.4 0.4
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

I live with someone or somewhere else all or most of the time. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 3.3 2.9 2.9 2.8 3.2 3.9 1.9 2.6 3.7
No 96.7 97.1 96.1 97.0 96.8 96.1 97.8 97.1 95.9
Missing - - 1.0 0.2 - - 0.2 0.3 0.4
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Do you have another home or another family, such as the case when your

parents are separated or divorced?

Do you have another home or family? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Yes 62.7 59.8
No 28.4 33.2
Missing 8.9 6.9
n 6487 6069
Do you have another home or family? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 53.9 61.1 63.7
No 39.6 30.7 28.7
Missing 6.5 8.2 7.6
n 1613 6088 4499
Do you have another home or family? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 63.2 63.8 64.1
No 32.4 31.6 31.1
Missing 4.4 4.5 4.7
n 4537 4363 1520
Do you have another home or family? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 48.7 59.1 62.7 59.4 67.2 59.6
No 445 34.8 28.1 33.7 24.3 33.7
Missing 6.8 6.1 9.2 6.9 8.4 6.7
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
Do you have another home or family? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 64.7 61.6 66.5 61.0 65.8 62.4
No 30.4 34.4 29.1 34.4 29.7 325
Missing 4.9 3.9 4.4 4.6 45 5.0
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
Do you have another home or family? By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 53.7 55.1 62.2 62.6 64.8 62.6 66.2 65.2 65.7
No 42.2 40.9 34.3 32.9 31.0 33.0 29.7 29.7 28.7
Missing 4.1 4.0 35 4.5 4.2 4.4 4.1 5.1 5.6
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
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Do you have another home or family? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 49.4 48.8 58.2 64.0 68.1 62.7 69.6 69.7 72.1
No 48.3 47.0 37.8 30.5 27.4 34.0 26.0 26.1 21.9
Missing 2.3 4.2 4.1 5.5 4.5 3.3 4.5 4.1 6.0
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283
Do you have another home or family? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 57.8 60.8 66.0 61.0 61.3 62.3 62.8 59.8 59.0
No 36.3 35.4 31.1 35.5 34.9 32.1 33.4 34.0 35.8
Missing 5.9 3.8 2.9 3.5 3.8 5.6 3.8 6.2 5.2
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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How well off do you think your family is?

How well off do you think your family is? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Very well off 16.0 13.6
Quite well off 31.8 27.9
Average 36.3 42.6
Not very well off 4.6 6.0
Not at all well off 2.0 1.7
Missing 9.3 8.0
n 6487 6069
How well off do you think your family is? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Very well off 22.7 17.2 9.0
Quite well off 22.4 30.1 32.9
Average 37.2 37.3 43.4
Not very well off 4.2 4.5 6.9
Not at all well off 3.8 2.0 1.0
Missing 9.7 9.0 6.8
n 1613 6088 4499
How well off do you think your family is? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very well off 16.4 14.0 135
Quite well off 37.1 29.4 28.6
Average 37.4 43.7 44.1
Not very well off 3.7 5.7 6.5
Not at all well off 11 1.9 2.7
Missing 4.3 5.3 4.6
n 4537 4363 1520
How well off do you think your family is? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very well off 24.1 214 19.0 15.3 9.4 8.5
Quite well off 23.8 21.0 32.0 28.2 35.0 30.6
Average 34.8 39.7 33.8 41.1 40.7 46.7
Not very well off 4.0 4.4 3.7 5.3 6.1 7.7
Not at all well off 3.8 3.8 2.3 1.6 0.8 1.1
Missing 9.5 9.7 9.2 8.4 7.9 5.4
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
How well off do you think your family is? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very well off 16.8 15.9 154 12.6 154 11.6
Quite well off 40.1 34.0 31.8 26.9 30.3 26.7
Average 34.6 40.5 40.9 46.8 41.2 47.1
Not very well off 3.3 4.1 4.6 6.7 5.8 7.3
Not at all well off 11 11 1.9 1.8 2.9 25
Missing 4.0 4.5 5.4 5.2 4.5 4.8
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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How well off do you think your family is? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very well off 235 20.3 23.9 19.7 16.4 14.8 10.2 8.2 8.3
Quite well off 23.3 26.8 19.9 36.9 29.4 29.1 42.0 30.5 30.5
Average 40.5 37.0 38.3 349 42.3 42.1 39.5 48.7 49.1
Not very well off 4.1 4.2 5.5 3.1 4.8 5.4 4.3 7.7 8.3
Not at all well off 1.9 3.4 6.5 1.2 2.0 3.5 0.6 11 0.5
Missing 6.8 8.4 6.0 4.1 5.1 5.1 3.4 3.9 3.2
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
How well off do you think your family is? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very well off 23.2 23.7 224 19.8 18.6 19.2 11.8 7.8 8.5
Quite well off 28.1 29.3 17.3 39.8 31.8 30.4 44.4 32.9 33.6
Average 36.9 33.9 38.8 32.3 38.5 38.1 36.5 47.1 46.3
Not very well off 3.8 3.2 7.1 2.8 4.0 4.1 3.6 6.5 7.4
Not at all well off 11 3.2 8.2 1.7 2.0 3.8 0.4 1.2 -
Missing 6.8 6.7 6.1 3.6 5.2 4.4 3.3 4.7 4.2
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
How well off do you think your family is? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Very well off 23.7 17.2 25.2 19.8 14.2 10.3 8.4 8.5 8.1
Quite well off 18.5 24.5 22.3 34.0 26.9 27.7 39.5 27.7 27.3
Average 44.1 39.8 37.9 37.6 46.5 46.4 42.8 50.7 52.0
Not very well off 4.4 5.1 3.9 3.3 5.7 6.7 5.1 8.9 9.2
Not at all well off 2.6 3.5 4.9 0.8 1.9 3.1 0.8 1.0 1.1
Missing 6.7 9.9 5.8 4.6 4.8 5.9 3.4 3.1 2.2
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Does your father have a job?

Does your father have a job? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Yes 79.2 77.1
No 10.1 11.5
Don’t know 1.4 1.9
Don’t have or see father 29 4.2
Missing 6.4 5.2
n 6487 6069
Does your father have a job? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 81.8 77.6 78.0
No 9.1 10.8 11.5
Don’t know 1.9 1.8 1.4
Don’t have or see father 3.1 3.4 3.7
Missing 4.1 6.3 5.3
n 1613 6088 4499
Does your father have a job? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 90.9 89.0 77.8
No 5.1 6.0 13.6
Don’t know 7 1.1 15
Don’t have or see father 1.7 2.6 4.3
Missing 15 1.3 2.9
n 4537 4363 1520
Does your father have a job? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 81.9 81.8 78.7 76.8 79.5 76.5
No 9.8 8.5 10.2 11.4 9.9 13.1
Don’t know 1.6 2.1 1.5 2.2 1.2 1.6
Don’t have or see father 2.6 3.6 2.8 4.2 3.3 4.3
Missing 4.0 4.1 6.8 5.5 6.1 4.4
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
Does your father have a job? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 92.1 89.6 90.6 87.4 79.9 75.7
No 4.9 5.4 5.1 7.0 12.9 14.2
Don’t know 0.5 0.9 0.8 1.3 14 1.6
Don’t have or see father 1.2 2.3 2.2 3.0 3.0 5.6
Missing 1.3 1.8 1.2 1.4 2.8 3.0
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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Does your father have a job? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 90.6 92.0 82.6 91.1 88.5 77.2 90.9 88.2 77.1
No 4.5 4.0 11.4 5.3 6.0 14.5 5.0 7.3 13.0
Don’t know 1.1 1.3 1.0 0.8 1.2 2.2 0.5 0.9 0.9
Don’t have or see father 1.9 1.0 3.0 1.4 2.9 3.5 2.0 2.7 5.6
Missing 1.9 1.7 2.0 1.3 15 2.6 1.6 1.0 3.4
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
Does your father have a job? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 90.9 92.9 81.6 92.0 90.0 78.4 92.6 90.9 80.9
No 5.3 35 13.3 5.4 5.3 145 4.2 5.6 10.6
Don’t know 0.8 1.1 1.0 0.7 0.7 1.9 0.3 0.9 1.1
Don’t have or see father 15 1.1 2.0 0.9 2.4 2.7 1.4 2.2 3.9
Missing 15 14 2.0 1.1 1.7 2.5 1.3 0.4 35
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
Does your father have a job? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 90.4 91.1 83.5 90.2 87.1 76.0 89.2 85.2 73.1
No 3.7 45 9.7 5.3 6.7 14.5 5.8 8.9 15.5
Don’t know 15 1.6 1.0 0.9 1.6 25 0.7 0.9 0.7
Don’t have or see father 2.2 1.0 3.9 2.0 3.4 4.2 25 3.4 7.4
Missing 2.2 1.9 1.9 15 1.1 2.8 1.8 1.6 3.3
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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If no, why does your father not have a job?

If no, why does your father not have a job? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
He is sick, or retired or a student 2.9 2.9
He is looking for a job 4.9 4.9
He takes care of others, or is full time in the home 1.0 1.2
I don’t know 3.8 4.4
Missing 87.5 86.6
n 6487 6069
If no, why does your father not have a job? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
He is sick, or retired or a student 1.6 2.6 3.6
He is looking for a job 4.0 5.0 5.4
He takes care of others, or is full time in the home 1.1 1.2 1.0
| don’t know 6.6 4.3 2.8
Missing 86.7 86.8 87.3
n 1613 6088 4499
How well off do you think your family is? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
He is sick, or retired or a student 1.6 1.4 3.6
He is looking for a job 2.3 3.1 5.8
He takes care of others, or is full time in the home 0.7 0.6 1.1
| don’t know 1.8 2.4 3.7
Missing 93.6 92.5 85.9
n 4537 4363 1520
If no, why does your father not have a job? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
He is sick, or retired or a student 25 0.6 2.7 2.6 3.1 4.1
He is looking for a job 4.0 4.1 4.9 51 5.3 5.3
He takes care of others, or is full time in the 10 11 12 12 0.7 12
home
I don’t know 7.3 5.9 3.6 5.0 2.5 3.3
Missing 85.2 88.3 87.5 86.1 88.4 86.1
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
If no, why does your father not have a job? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
He is sick, or retired or a student 1.5 1.7 1.3 15 4.2 2.9
He is looking for a job 2.2 2.3 2.7 3.4 6.1 5.6
He takes care of others, or is full time in the 04 11 08 04 07 13
home
I don’t know 1.9 1.7 2.2 2.7 2.8 4.6
Missing 94.0 93.1 93.0 92.0 86.3 85.6
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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If no, why does your father not have a job? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
He is sick, or retired or a 11 | 07 | 15 | 14 | 14 | 37 | 20 | 19 | 42
student
He is looking for a job 2.1 2.0 4.5 2.6 3.1 6.5 2.0 3.7 5.6
He takes care of others, or is 08 | 07 | 10 | 09 | 07 | 11 | 05 | 04 | 07
full time in the home
| don’t know 4.7 2.8 7.0 1.6 2.6 3.9 1.1 1.9 25
Missing 91.4 93.8 86.1 93.6 92.3 84.8 94.4 92.1 87.0
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
If no, why does your father not have a job? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
He is sick, or retired or a 19 | 11 | 31 | 13 | 12 | 47 | 16 | 17 | 309
student
He is looking for a job 2.3 2.1 3.1 2.4 2.6 7.7 1.9 3.2 5.3
He ta_kes 'care of others, oris 08 0.7 20 06 11 0.8 0.2 03 i
full time in the home
| don’t know 4.6 2.8 9.2 1.9 2.2 1.9 1.0 1.6 1.8
Missing 90.5 93.3 82.7 93.8 92.8 84.9 95.3 93.3 89.0
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283
If no, why does your father not have a job? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
He is sick, or retired or a 04 | 03 - 14 | 15 | 28 | 24 | 22 | a4
student
He is looking for a job 1.9 1.9 5.8 2.8 3.6 5.3 2.0 4.0 5.9
He ta_kes .care of others, oris 07 06 i 13 02 14 08 06 15
full time in the home
| don’t know 4.8 2.9 4.9 1.2 3.0 59 1.3 2.3 3.3
Missing 92.2 94.3 89.3 93.3 91.6 84.6 93.5 90.9 84.9
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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Does your mother have a job?

Does your mother have a job? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Yes 61.4 63.1
No 29.2 29.6
Don’t know 1.0 0.6
Don’t have or see mother 0.9 1.0
Missing 7.5 5.7
n 6487 6069
How well off do you think your family is? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 64.2 61.7 62.4
No 29.3 29.4 29.6
Don’t know 0.9 0.9 0.9
Don’t have or see mother 0.7 0.9 1.2
Missing 5.0 7.2 5.9
n 1613 6088 4499
How well off do you think your family is? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 71.2 70.1 72.3
No 25.3 26.2 24.1
Don’t know 0.4 0.5 0.3
Don’t have or see mother 0.6 0.7 0.5
Missing 25 25 2.8
n 4537 4363 1520
How well off do you think your family is? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 64.0 64.4 61.7 61.7 60.5 64.7
No 28.6 30.0 28.9 30.0 29.9 29.3
Don’t know 1.3 0.6 0.9 0.9 1.3 0.4
Don’t have or see mother 1.0 0.4 0.9 0.9 1.0 15
Missing 51 4.7 7.6 6.6 7.3 4.2
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
How well off do you think your family is? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 71.1 71.5 69.4 70.9 70.9 73.8
No 25.6 24.9 26.9 25.5 25.5 22.6
Don’t know 0.5 0.3 0.4 0.6 0.4 0.1
Don’t have or see mother 0.3 0.9 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.3
Missing 2.5 2.4 2.6 2.3 25 3.2
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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How well off do you think your family is? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6

Yes 69.4 73.0 73.1 71.2 69.8 72.2 71.7 69.2 71.7

No 26.6 23.3 23.9 25.4 26.4 23.9 24.9 27.2 24.9

Don’t know - 0.8 - 0.4 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.4

Don’t have or see mother 0.6 0.2 - 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 1.2 0.5

Missing 3.4 2.7 3.0 2.4 2.7 3.0 2.3 2.1 25

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
How well off do you think your family is? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 715 74.2 69.4 72.1 68.6 73.2 69.7 68.6 68.6
No 25.1 21.9 26.5 24.8 27.8 24.4 26.9 27.6 26.9
Don’t know - 1.1 - 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.7 0.4 0.4
Don’t have or see mother 0.4 0.4 - 0.5 0.6 0.5 0.1 1.0 1.1
Missing 3.0 2.5 4.1 2.2 2.7 1.4 2.7 25 3.2
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
How well off do you think your family is? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6

Yes 67.4 72.0 76.7 70.3 71.0 71.5 73.7 70.1 74.9
No 28.1 24.5 21.4 26.0 25.0 23.2 23.0 26.8 22.9
Don’t know - 0.6 - 0.4 0.8 - 0.3 0.3 0.4
Don’t have or see mother 0.7 - - 0.8 0.6 0.6 1.1 1.3 -
Missing 3.7 2.9 1.9 2.6 2.7 4.7 1.8 15 1.8
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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If no, why does your mother not have a job?

If no, why does your mother not have a job? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
She is sick, or retired or a student 2.6 3.0
She is looking for a job 3.6 4.0
She takes care of others, or is full time in the home 16.5 16.1
I don’t know 4.5 45
Missing 72.9 72.5
n 6487 6069
If no, why does your mother not have a job? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
She is sick, or retired or a student 1.9 25 35
She is looking for a job 4.5 4.3 2.7
She takes care of others, or is full time in the home 14.4 16.3 175
| don’t know 7.2 4.6 3.3
Missing 72.0 72.2 73.0
n 1613 6088 4499
If no, why does your mother not have a job? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
She is sick, or retired or a student 2.0 2.4 2.5
She is looking for a job 2.6 2.7 3.0
She takes care of others, or is full time in the home 16.1 15.0 13.0
| don’t know 25 3.7 3.2
Missing 76.7 76.2 78.4
n 4537 4363 1520
If no, why does your mother not have a job? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
She is sick, or retired or a student 1.3 2.3 2.7 2.4 3.0 4.0
She is looking for a job 4.4 4.7 4.1 4.7 2.6 2.8
She takes care of others, or is full time in the 14.9 14.0 16.1 165 18.0 16.9
home
I don’t know 7.9 6.5 4.5 4.9 3.3 3.4
Missing 71.5 72.5 72.7 71.6 73.0 72.9
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
If no, why does your mother not have a job? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
She is sick, or retired or a student 1.9 2.1 2.0 2.6 2.9 2.1
She is looking for a job 2.6 2.7 2.4 3.1 2.1 3.8
She takes care of others, or is full time in the 16.2 15.9 15.9 14.1 14.7 111
home
I don’t know 2.4 2.6 4.1 3.2 3.4 2.9
Missing 76.9 76.7 75.5 77.0 76.8 80.0
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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If no, why does your mother not have a job? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
She is sick, or retired or a 09 | 20 | 15 | 19 | 20 | 32 | 24 | 30 | 22
student
She is looking for a job 4.1 3.9 25 2.7 3.1 4.4 2.0 1.8 1.3
She takes care of others, or is 161 | 11.4 | 144 | 160 | 154 | 115 | 165 | 163 | 14.8
full time in the home
| don’t know 5.1 4.7 4.0 2.6 4.0 2.6 1.6 2.8 3.8
Missing 73.7 78.1 77.6 76.9 75.5 78.3 77.5 76.0 78.0
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
If no, why does your mother not have a job? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
She is sick, or retired or a 04 | 14 | 10 | 16 | 1.8 | 38 | 26 | 25 | 25
student
She is looking for a job 3.0 3.5 1.0 2.9 2.6 3.6 2.1 1.7 0.4
She takes care of others, or is 152 | 124 | 194 | 157 | 168 | 11.8 | 175 | 16.4 | 173
full time in the home
| don’t know 5.7 5.3 6.1 2.4 4.4 2.2 1.3 3.1 4.2
Missing 75.7 77.4 72.4 77.4 74.3 78.6 76.5 76.3 75.6
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283
If no, why does your mother not have a job? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
She i sick, or retired or a 15 | 25 | 19 | 22 | 21 | 25 | 23 | 35 | 18
student
She is looking for a job 5.2 4.1 3.9 25 3.5 5.3 1.9 2.1 2.2
She takes care of others, or is 170 | 105 | 97 | 163 | 140 | 11.2 | 154 | 163 | 122
full time in the home
| don’t know 4.4 4.1 1.9 2.8 3.6 3.1 1.9 2.5 3.3
Missing 71.9 78.7 82.5 76.3 76.8 77.9 78.5 75.7 80.4
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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